QuickSpecs  HPE Aruba Networking 610 Series Campus Access Points
Overview
Page 1
HPE Aruba Networking 610 Series Campus Access Points
Fast, Resilient, and Secure Wi-Fi 6E Connectivity in a Compact and Affordable Platform
For enterprises who need more wireless capacity and/or wider channels, HPE Aruba Networking 610 Series Campus Access Points
are designed to take advantage of the newly available 6 GHz spectrum using a unique dual-radio/tri-band architecture. Adding
support for the 6 GHz band to the traditional 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz bands more than doubles the available wireless capacity in a

S3J34A
valbyl
Highlight
valbyl
Typewriter
5.1.
QuickSpecs  HPE Aruba Networking 610 Series Campus Access Points
Configuration Information
Page 6
Mount Accessories
 AP Mount Kits
Rule # Description SKU
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-A Campus AP Type A Suspended Ceiling Rail Flat 9/16 Mount
Bracket Kit
R3J15A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-A Campus AP 10-Pack 9/16 Flat Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket Kit JZ370A
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-B Campus AP Type B Suspended Ceiling Rail Flat 15/16 Mount
Bracket Kit
R3J16A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-B Campus AP 10-Pack 15/16 Flat Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket
Kit
Q9G69A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-B1 Campus AP 10-Pack 15/16 Adj Flat Ceiling Rail Mount
Bracket Kit
R6T34A
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-C Campus AP Type C Suspended Ceiling Rail 9/16 Profile Mnt Bracket
Kit
R3J17A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-C Campus AP 10-Pack Profile 9/16 Ceiling Rail Mount Bracket
Kit
Q9G70A
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-D Campus AP Type D Solid Surface Mount Bracket Kit R3J18A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-D Campus AP 10-Pack Solid Surface Mount Bracket Kit Q9G71A
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-E Campus AP Type E Wall-Box Mount Bracket Kit R3J19A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-E Campus AP 10-Pack Wall-box Mount Bracket Kit R1C72A
 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-U Campus Access Point Type U Universal Mount Bracket Kit S4K79A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-U Campus AP Universal 10-pack Mount Bracket Kit S0J40A
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-MNT-MP10-X Campus AP 10-Pack Mount Adapter Kit R3T20A
 Configuration Rules
Rule # Description
1 OCA Display Notes: Kit contains mounts for 10 access points
Notes: Clic Warning: Access Points do not include a Mount. Qty 1 Mount kits should be selected.
Power Options
 Power Options
Rule # Description SKU
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-AC2-12B 12V/48W AC/DC Desktop Style Power Adapter with 2.1/5.5mm
Connector
R3K00A
 • Add AC power cord
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-AFGE 1-Port GbE 802.3af 15.4W Midspan Injector R6P68A
• Add AC power cord
• USB port disabled (when IPM disabled)
1 HPE Aruba Networking AP-POE-ATSR 1-Port Smart Rate 802.3at 30W Midspan Injector R6P67A
 • Add AC power cord
 Configuration Rules
Rule # Description
1 If this Power Supply is selected, bring in (Min 1 // Max 1) Localized power cord based on the HPE
Aruba Networking Wireless Power Cord Table Menu
Notes: OCA Display Notes: Most devices are PoE powered from switch so these are optional
Accessories
 Snap-on Covers
Rule # Description SKU
HPE Aruba Networking AP-615-CVR-20 20-pack White Non-glossy Snap-on Covers R7J56A
Notes: Kit contains covers for 20 access points
 Configuration Rules
Rule # Description
Notes: OCA Display Notes: Kit contains 20 optional snap-on covers
valbyl
Highlight
valbyl
Typewriter
5.20.
QuickSpecs  HPE Aruba Networking 610 Series Campus Access Points
Configuration Information
Page 7
 Other Accessories
Rule # Description SKU
HPE Aruba Networking AP-CBL-EXT10 10-pack CAT6A Ethernet Extension Cables R8L34A
 • 10-pack Extension Cables
HPE Aruba Networking AP-CBL-SERU Micro-USB TTL3.3V to USB2.0 AP Console Adapter Cable JY728A
 • Drivers available on the HPE Aruba Networking Support Center
HPE Aruba Networking AP-MOD-SERU Micro-USB TTL3.3V to RJ45 RS232 AP Console Adapter